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No. S-243645 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANAGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, 
c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT, S.B.C. 2002, c. 57 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF COMPROMISE AND ARRANAGEMENT OF INCA ONE 
GOLD CORP. 

PETITIONER 

Service List (September 23, 2024) 

Bridgehouse Law 
9th Floor, 900 West Hastings St. 
Vancouver, BC V6C 1E5,  

Attention: Ritchie Clark, K.C. and 
Benjamin La Borie 

Tel.:  604-336-8344 
 236-521-6150 

Email: rclark@bridgehouselaw.ca 
 blaborie@bridgehouselaw.ca  

Counsel for the Petitioner 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
Suite 2700 – 1133 Melville Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4E5 

Attention: Colin D. Brousson 

Tel.:  604.643.6400 

Email:  colin.brousson@ca.dlapiper.com 
 dannis.yang@ca.dlapiper.com 

Counsel for the Monitor 

FTI Consulting Canada Ltd. 
701 West Georgia Street 
Suite 1450, PO Box 10089 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B6 

Attention: Tom Powell and Mike Clark 

Tel.  833.819.4488 

Email: tom.powell@fticonsulting.com 
 Mike.Clark@fticonsulting.com  

The Monitor 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
3500 – 1133 Melville Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 4E5 

Attention: Peter Rubin 

Tel.:  604.631.3315 

Email: peter.rubin@blakes.com  

Counsel for Equinox 
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Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
Suite 2900 – 550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3 

Attention: Glen Nesbitt, Martin Ferreira 
Pinho, Lisa Hiebert and Heidi Esslinger 

Tel.:  604.631.4833 
 604.631.3187 
 604.631.4977 

Email:  gnesbitt@fasken.com 
 mferreirapinho@fasken.com 
 lhiebert@fasken.com  
 akumar@fasken.com  
 hesslinger@fasken.com  

Counsel for OCIM 

Department of Justice Canada 
British Columbia Regional Office 
900 - 840 Howe Street, Vancouver, BC  V6Z 
2S9 

Attention: Aminollah Sabzevari 

Tel.:  587-930-5282 

Email: Aminollah.Sabzevari@justice.gc.ca  
 Khanh.Gonzalez@justice.gc.ca  

Bennett Jones LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 

Suite 2500 - 666 Burrard St 
Vancouver, BC V7C 2X8 

Attention: Mike Shakra and David Gruber 

Tel.: 416.777.6236 
 604.891.5150 

Email:  ShakraM@bennettjones.com
 GruberD@bennettjones.com 

Counsel for Westmount Capital 
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